10
11

12
13

14

15

16

17

1 #1s

1 #2s

1 #3s

4 #1s

9 #1s

29 #1s

29.1 #1s

36 #1s
36 #2s

39 #1s
40 #2s

41 #1s
41 #2s

41 #3s

42 #1s

42 #2s

43 #1s

Edwards

Ebbin

Mason

Saslaw

McClellan

Favola

Deeds

Stanley
McClellan

Petersen
Edwards

Edwards
Reeves

Morrissey

McDougle

Morrissey

Dunnavant

Barker, Deeds,
Lewis, Lucas,
Marsden,
Morrissey, Saslaw

Member Amendments

Workgroup: Non-elected Judges, Including Retired
Judges, Utilized by the Circuit Courts

General Assembly - Senate 2nd Legislative
Assistants - Health Benefits

General Assembly - Create Special Joint
Subcommittee on Aging Services

Division of Capitol Police - Increase Funding for
Recruitment and Retention

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Commission -
Senator Yvonne Miller Memorial Tribute

Joint Commission on Health Care - Feasibility of
Providing a Basic Health Program

General Assembly - Create Behavioral Health
Commission

Forensic Scientific Evidence Post Conviction Relief
SB 1315 - Diminished Capacity

Require Supreme Court to Distribute Evaluation
Forms

SB 1261 - Court of Appeals Reform

Limitation on Mandatory Minimum Punishments
(Circuit Courts)

Rappahannock Veterans Docket

Estimated Criminal Fund Savings from Establishing
PD Office in Chesterfield County

10 Percent Salary Increases for District Court
Clerks

Estimated Criminal Fund Savings from Establishing
PD Office in Chesterfield County

Pilot Program for Assessing Adverse Childhood
Experiences
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$250,000

$727,763

$1,311,152

$846,907

$50,000

$348,744
$100,000
$250,000
$3,195,013

$6,652,800
$200,000

($421,117)
$9,169,809
($486,803)

$50,000

$1,311,152

$846,907

$50,000

$348,744
$100,000
$500,000
$3,195,013

$6,652,800
$200,000

($421,117)
$9,897,572
($486,803)

$50,000
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Member Amendments

Estimated Criminal Fund Savings from Establishing

43 #2s Morrissey PD Office in Chesterfield County ($171,931) ($171,931)
48 #1s Surovell Death Penalty Repeal - Capital Defender Service
Establish Chesterfield County Public Defender
48 #3s Morrissey Office $2,000,000 $2,000,000
49 #1s Lucas Pre-Trial Collection and Reporting of Data $333,200 $333,200
49 #2s McClellan Collection and Publication of Pre-Trial Data $500,000 $500,000
52 #1s McClellan Children's Cabinet Advisor $150,000 $150,000
Additional Attorney General Staffing for Expanded
57 #1s Surovell Appeals $5,900,000 $5,900,000
SB 1410 - Prohibit Discrimination of Active Duty
57 #2s Bell Military Members and Spouses $50,000 $50,000 $100,000
57 #3s McClellan SB 1395 - Preclearence of Voting Practices $160,000 $160,000 $320,000
67 #1s Dunnavant Data Analytics Commission - Workforce Data
68 #1s McDougle 5 Percent Sheriff Salary Increase $4,192,497 $51,567,709 $55,760,206
68 #2s Lucas Protective Order Notification $600,000 $600,000
68 #3s Deeds Overtime Funding for Deputy Sheriffs $3,094,378 $773,594 $3,867,972
Funding of Career Progression Plan for Deputy
68 #4s Stanley Sheriffs $90,947,882 $90,947,882
68 #5s Ruff Additional Positions for Piedmont Regional Jail $1,466,578 $1,466,578
WTRIJ Federal Recovery Request for Partial
69 #1s Lucas Exemption
69 #2s Ruff Piedmont Regional Jail Cost Recovery ($252,846) ($252,846)
Financial Assistance for Attorneys for the
72 #2s Boysko Commonwealth
73 #1s McDougle 10 Percent Salary Increases for Circuit Court Clerks $849,618 $10,705,178 $11,554,796
73 #3s Norment Marriage License (language only)
73 #4s Norment Divorce Filing (language only)
73 #5s Norment Marriage Certification Fee (language only)
Auction by Officer of Distrained or Levied-Upon
74 #1s Petersen Property
Reform Commonwealth Attorney Staffing
75 #1s Surovell Standards
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42

43
44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

75 #2s

75 #3s
78 #1s

78 #2s

83 #1s

83 #3s

83 #4s

86 #1s

86 #2s

86 #4s

86 #5s

87 #1s

87 #2s

87 #3s

87 #4s

87 #5s

87 #6s

114 #4s

273 #3s

275 #2s

McPike

Ruff
Ruff

Peake
McClellan
Ebbin
McClellan
Reeves
Kiggans
Norment
Chase
Locke
Deeds
Ebbin
Bell
Suetterlein

Vogel

Stuart

Chase

Deeds

Newman

Edwards

Member Amendments

Review of Sheriff Office Service Levels to Support
MARCUS Alert

Positions for Piedmont Regional Jail (Position
Count Table)

Project Labor Agreements

Reclamation Process at the Central Virginia

Training Center $100,000
State Employee Diversity and Inclusion Sentiment
Analysis Pilot $60,000

Work Group for Consumer Direct Home Care
Workers Collective Bargaining
DHRM - Language for Equitable Access to State

Services

SB 1331 - Elections Visual Impairment Voter

Accessiblity $50,000
SB 1422 - Voter Registration List Maintenance $50,000
Election Reform $50,000
Voter ldentification $50,000
General Registrar Parity $3,500,000
Reimbursement for General Registrar and

Electoral Board Compensation $2,534,575
Funding for Election Administrators (General

Registrars) $5,704,958
SB 1239 - Funding Increase for Absentee Voting;

Third-Party Ballot Assembly and Distribution $50,000 $50,000
SB 1153 - Absentee Ballots Sorted by Precinct $50,000
Fund Election Administrators $5,704,958

Study of Local Fiscal impacts of Mandatory
Property Tax Exemptions

Personal Income Tax Exemption; Retired Veterans;
All Military Retirement Pay and Survivor Benefit

Program Payments $6,000,000
Redirect $100M GF to Unemployment
Compensation and Worker Training (5100,000,000)
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$100,000

$60,000

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$3,500,000
$2,534,575
$5,704,958
$100,000

$50,000
$5,704,958

$6,000,000

($100,000,000)
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62

63
64

65

66

67

68

69

70

288 #1s

288 #2s
288 #6s

477 #1s

477 #2s

477 #3s

483 #1s

483 #2s

497 #1s

Hanger

Peake Newman
Newman

Marsden

Saslaw

Vogel

Barker

Barker

Favola

Member Amendments

Treas.-Middle River Regional Jail Expansion (NGF)
Defeasance of Outstanding Bonds for Central
Virginia Training Center

Defeasance of Outstanding Bonds for CVTC

Add EMS Employees to Workers' Compensation
Presumption

SB 1375 - Worker's Compensation Covid
Presumption

Include COVID-19 Under Presumption Clause for
First Responders Under Workers Compensation
Bureau of Insurance Data Collection (Language
Only)

Bureau of Insurance Mental Health Providers
(Language Only)

Increase Reimbursement Rate for PERK Exams
(Language Only)
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$6,500,000

$50,000

$24,125,430
(NGF)

$6,500,000
$6,500,000

$100,000
$100,000

$50,000

$24,125,430
(NGF)

$6,500,000
$13,000,000

$100,000
$100,000

$100,000
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