Line	Amend #	Patron	Co-Patrons	Short Title	GF Dollars FY2021	GF Dollars FY2022	GF Dollars Biennium
				Workgroup: Non-elected Judges, Including Retired			
1	1 #1s	Edwards		Judges, Utilized by the Circuit Courts			
				General Assembly - Senate 2nd Legislative			
2	1 #2s	Ebbin		Assistants - Health Benefits		\$1,311,152	\$1,311,152
_				General Assembly - Create Special Joint			
3	1 #3s	Mason		Subcommittee on Aging Services			
	4 44 -	Caala		Division of Capitol Police - Increase Funding for		¢046.007	¢046.007
4	4 #1s	Saslaw	Dankar Dank	Recruitment and Retention		\$846,907	\$846,907
			Barker, Deeds, Lewis, Lucas,				
			Marsden,	Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Commission -			
5	9 #1s	McClellan		Senator Yvonne Miller Memorial Tribute		\$50,000	\$50,000
	J		, cacian	Joint Commission on Health Care - Feasibility of		φου,σου	400,000
6	29 #1s	Favola		Providing a Basic Health Program			
				General Assembly - Create Behavioral Health			
7	29.1 #1s	Deeds		Commission		\$348,744	\$348,744
8	36 #1s	Stanley		Forensic Scientific Evidence Post Conviction Relief		\$100,000	\$100,000
9	36 #2s	McClellan		SB 1315 - Diminished Capacity	\$250,000	\$250,000	\$500,000
				Require Supreme Court to Distribute Evaluation			
10	39 #1s	Petersen		Forms			4
11	40 #2s	Edwards		SB 1261 - Court of Appeals Reform		\$3,195,013	\$3,195,013
12	41 #1s	Edwards		Limitation on Mandatory Minimum Punishments		¢6 652 800	¢6 652 800
12 13	41 #1S 41 #2s	Reeves		(Circuit Courts) Rappahannock Veterans Docket		\$6,652,800 \$200,000	\$6,652,800 \$200,000
13	41 #23	neeves		Estimated Criminal Fund Savings from Establishing		\$200,000	\$200,000
14	41 #3s	Morrissey		PD Office in Chesterfield County		(\$421,117)	(\$421,117)
		,		10 Percent Salary Increases for District Court		(+ '/')	(+,,
15	42 #1s	McDougle		Clerks	\$727,763	\$9,169,809	\$9,897,572
				Estimated Criminal Fund Savings from Establishing			
16	42 #2s	Morrissey		PD Office in Chesterfield County		(\$486,803)	(\$486,803)
				Pilot Program for Assessing Adverse Childhood			
17	43 #1s	Dunnavant		Experiences		\$50,000	\$50,000

Line	Amend #	Patron	Co-Patrons	Short Title	GF Dollars FY2021	GF Dollars FY2022	GF Dollars Biennium
				Estimated Criminal Fund Savings from Establishing			
18	43 #2s	Morrissey		PD Office in Chesterfield County		(\$171,931)	(\$171,931)
19	48 #1s	Surovell		Death Penalty Repeal - Capital Defender Service			
				Establish Chesterfield County Public Defender			
20	48 #3s	Morrissey		Office		\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
21	49 #1s	Lucas		Pre-Trial Collection and Reporting of Data		\$333,200	\$333,200
22	49 #2s	McClellan		Collection and Publication of Pre-Trial Data		\$500,000	\$500,000
23	52 #1s	McClellan		Children's Cabinet Advisor		\$150,000	\$150,000
				Additional Attorney General Staffing for Expanded			
24	57 #1s	Surovell		Appeals		\$5,900,000	\$5,900,000
				SB 1410 - Prohibit Discrimination of Active Duty			
25	57 #2s	Bell		Military Members and Spouses	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$100,000
26	57 #3s	McClellan		SB 1395 - Preclearence of Voting Practices	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$320,000
27	67 #1s	Dunnavant		Data Analytics Commission - Workforce Data			
28	68 #1s	McDougle		5 Percent Sheriff Salary Increase	\$4,192,497	\$51,567,709	\$55,760,206
29	68 #2s	Lucas		Protective Order Notification		\$600,000	\$600,000
30	68 #3s	Deeds		Overtime Funding for Deputy Sheriffs	\$3,094,378	\$773,594	\$3,867,972
				Funding of Career Progression Plan for Deputy			
31	68 #4s	Stanley		Sheriffs		\$90,947,882	\$90,947,882
32	68 #5s	Ruff		Additional Positions for Piedmont Regional Jail		\$1,466,578	\$1,466,578
				WTRJ Federal Recovery Request for Partial			
33	69 #1s	Lucas		Exemption			
34	69 #2s	Ruff		Piedmont Regional Jail Cost Recovery		(\$252,846)	(\$252,846)
				Financial Assistance for Attorneys for the			
35	72 #2s	Boysko		Commonwealth			
36	73 #1s	McDougle		10 Percent Salary Increases for Circuit Court Clerks	\$849,618	\$10,705,178	\$11,554,796
37	73 #3s	Norment		Marriage License (language only)			
38	73 #4s	Norment		Divorce Filing (language only)			
39	73 #5s	Norment		Marriage Certification Fee (language only)			
				Auction by Officer of Distrained or Levied-Upon			
40	74 #1s	Petersen		Property			
				Reform Commonwealth Attorney Staffing			
41	75 #1s	Surovell		Standards			

Line	Amend #	Patron	Co-Patrons	Short Title	GF Dollars FY2021	GF Dollars FY2022	GF Dollars Biennium
42	75 #2s	McPike		Review of Sheriff Office Service Levels to Support MARCUS Alert			
43	75 #3s	Ruff		Positions for Piedmont Regional Jail (Position Count Table)			
44	78 #1s	Ruff		Project Labor Agreements			
45	78 #2s	Peake	Newman	Reclamation Process at the Central Virginia Training Center		\$100,000	\$100,000
46	83 #1s	McClellan		State Employee Diversity and Inclusion Sentiment Analysis Pilot		\$60,000	\$60,000
47	83 #3s	Ebbin		Work Group for Consumer Direct Home Care Workers Collective Bargaining			
48	83 #4s	McClellan		DHRM - Language for Equitable Access to State Services			
49	86 #1s	Reeves		SB 1331 - Elections Visual Impairment Voter Accessiblity		\$50,000	\$50,000
50	86 #2s	Kiggans		SB 1422 - Voter Registration List Maintenance		\$50,000	\$50,000
51	86 #4s	Norment		Election Reform		\$50,000	\$50,000
52	86 #5s	Chase		Voter Identification		\$50,000	\$50,000
53	87 #1s	Locke		General Registrar Parity		\$3,500,000	\$3,500,000
54	87 #2s	Deeds		Reimbursement for General Registrar and Electoral Board Compensation		\$2,534,575	\$2,534,575
55	87 #3s	Ebbin	Edwards	Funding for Election Administrators (General Registrars)		\$5,704,958	\$5,704,958
56	87 #4s	Bell		SB 1239 - Funding Increase for Absentee Voting; Third-Party Ballot Assembly and Distribution	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$100,000
57	87 #5s	Suetterlein		SB 1153 - Absentee Ballots Sorted by Precinct		\$50,000	\$50,000
58	87 #6s	Vogel		Fund Election Administrators		\$5,704,958	\$5,704,958
59	114 #4s	Stuart		Study of Local Fiscal impacts of Mandatory Property Tax Exemptions			
60	273 #3s	Chase		Personal Income Tax Exemption; Retired Veterans; All Military Retirement Pay and Survivor Benefit Program Payments		\$6,000,000	\$6,000,000
61	275 #2s	Deeds		Redirect \$100M GF to Unemployment Compensation and Worker Training		(\$100,000,000)	(\$100,000,000)

Line	Amend #	Patron	Co-Patrons	Short Title	GF Dollars FY2021	GF Dollars FY2022	GF Dollars Biennium
62	288 #1s	Hanger		TreasMiddle River Regional Jail Expansion (NGF)		\$24,125,430 (NGF)	\$24,125,430 (NGF)
63	288 #2s	Peake	Newman	Defeasance of Outstanding Bonds for Central Virginia Training Center		\$6,500,000	
64	288 #6s	Newman		Defeasance of Outstanding Bonds for CVTC Add EMS Employees to Workers' Compensation	\$6,500,000	\$6,500,000	\$13,000,000
65	477 #1s	Marsden		Presumption		\$100,000	\$100,000
66	477 #2s	Saslaw		SB 1375 - Worker's Compensation Covid Presumption		\$100,000	\$100,000
67	477 #3s	Vogel		Include COVID-19 Under Presumption Clause for First Responders Under Workers Compensation	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$100,000
68	483 #1s	Barker		Bureau of Insurance Data Collection (Language Only)			
69	483 #2s	Barker		Bureau of Insurance Mental Health Providers (Language Only)			
70	497 #1s	Favola		Increase Reimbursement Rate for PERK Exams (Language Only)			